“Consultant’s Scope of Services” (“Services”) including schedule, personnel, and
payment.

2. Payment.  District shall pay Consultant for Services rendered pursuant to this
Agreement at the times and in the manner set forth in Exhibit A, for a not to exceed amount
of (One Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars) $198,929.

Invoices.  Consultant will submit monthly invoices for services rendered and District will 
make prompt payments in response to Consultant's invoices. Items shall be separated into 
Services and Reimbursable Expenses. Consultant shall submit one monthly invoice for its